

**National Institute of Electronics and Information
Technology, Delhi Centre**

Corrigendum

27/09/2017

**Tender for Testing, Commissioning and Maintenance of
Uncompressed 10 Mbps Dedicated 1:1 Leased Line Internet
Bandwidth at NIELIT Delhi Centre**

S. no	Clause in Tender	Original Text in Tender	Amended Clause
1	10.1	The bidders desirous of participating in tender shall submit Financial Bid in the Performa at Appendix I duly sealed in a cover super scribed with "Financial Bid for providing Leased Line" and addressed to Director, must reach this Office on or before 03.10.2017, 14:00 Hrs.	The bidders desirous of participating in tender shall submit Financial Bid in the Performa at Appendix I duly sealed in a cover super scribed with "Financial Bid for providing Leased Line" and addressed to Director, must reach this Office on or before 10-Oct-2017, 14:00 Hrs.

**Director I/C
NIELIT, Delhi Centre**